# NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA ALICE SPRINGS (FLAMMABLE, &C., PLANTS) REPEAL BY-LAWS 2014

#### NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

# ALICE SPRINGS (FLAMMABLE, &C., PLANTS) REPEAL BY-LAWS 2014

### By-laws under the Local Government Act

#### 1 Citation

These By-laws may be cited as the *Alice Springs (Flammable, &C., Plants) Repeal By-laws 2014.* 

#### 2 Enactment and commencement

- (1) These by-laws were made by special resolution of the Alice Springs Town Council on the 30<sup>th</sup> day of June 2014 pursuant to Part 13.1 of the *Local Government Act*.
- (2) These by-laws commence on the date that it is notified in the *Gazette*.

## 3 Repeal

The By-laws specified in the Schedule are repealed.

# SCHEDULE REPEALED BY-LAWS

	By-law 3
Alice Springs (Flammable, &C., Plants) By-La	SL No. 23, 1990
These by-laws were made by special resolution of the Alice Spri on the 30 <sup>th</sup> day of June 2014.	ngs Town Council at its Ordinary meeting
Rex Roger Mooney CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER	